skywaves.com

Strategic Technical Planning for Broadcasters

Multiple Ownership Report

Radio and Television Stations Attributable to Dana R. Withers

Dana R. Withers, individually and through Dana Communications, Inc., presently has a cognizable interest
in seven radio stations. W. Russell Withers, Jr., Ms. Withers’ late father, individually and through various
companies, was attributable on 32 additional radio stations and three television stations. He bequeathed
all of his stations to her.

This report is the result of a study of all the properties to determine whether Ms. Withers can hold all 39
radio and three television stations under the constraints of the FCC’'s Multiple Ownership rule, §73.3555.

Only one of the 39 radio stations, a standalone FM in West Virginia, is in a Nielsen metro market.

The remaining 38 radio stations were studied using the contour overlap methodology. Seven stations
involved in two isolated groups were studied as clusters. The remaining 31 stations were broken down
into geographically based clusters. The report is organized as follows:

1) Station Inventory

2) Television, with WETT (FM)
3) Radio (38 properties)

4) Summary

Throughout this report, “overlap” refers to contour overlap among the 70 dBu f(50,50) contours of FM
stations and AM the 5 mV/m daytime contours of AM stations. In clusters with multiple overlaps, the
most concentrated overlap areas were identified by shading and studied individually.

All FM contours were generated using 3-second USGS03 terrain data.

Tables are provided listing non-attributable stations. For each such station, the attributable stations
overlapping the non-attributable station are shown.
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Station Inventory

Market Call Service Licensee /LMA Facility ID
Benton/Mcleansboro, IL WQRL FM Dana Communications 15378
Benton/Mcleansboro, IL WMCL FM Dana Communications 15478
Cape Girardeau, MO KIXX AM W. Russell Withers Jr. 65795
Cape Girardeau, MO KAPE AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Missouri, LLC 70594
Cape Girardeau, MO KREZ FM Dana Withers LMA 10658
Cape Girardeau, MO WKIB FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 68793
Cape Girardeau, MO KGMO FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Missouri, LLC 70577
Cape Girardeau, MO KYRX FM Dana Withers LMA 81680
Carmi, IL WROY AM W. Russell Withers Jr. 9011
Carmi, IL WRUL FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 9010
Centralia, IL WILY AM W. Russell Withers Jr. 26624
Centralia, IL WRXX FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 26625
Clarksburg, WV WETT FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Bridgeport, LLC 17065
Clarksburg, WV WVFX TV Withers Broadcasting Company of Clarksburg, LLC 10976
Clarksburg, WV WDTV TV Withers Broadcasting Company of West Virginia, LLC 70592
Harrisburg, IL WEBQ AM W. Russell Withers Jr. 70348
Harrisburg, IL WEBQ FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 70349
Harrisburg, IL WISH FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 70601
Iron Mountain, Ml WDHS TV W. Russell Withers Jr. 15498
Keokuk, 1A KOKX AM W. Russell Withers Jr. 58264
Keokuk, IA KRNQ FM Dana Withers LMA 15773
Keokuk, IA KOKX FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 70573
Keokuk, 1A WCEZ FM Dana Withers LMA 79019
Marion/Carbondale, IL  WFRX AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southern lllinois, LLC 53979
Marion/Carbondale, IL WDDD FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southern lllinois, LLC 123
Marion/Carbondale, IL  WTAO FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southern Illinois, LLC 124
Marion/Carbondale, IL  WVZA FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southern Illinois, LLC 37243
Marion/Carbondale, IL  WHET FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southern lllinois, LLC 53978
Mt. Carmel, IL WYNG FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 56560
Mt. Vernon, IL WMIX AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Illinois, LLC 73096
Mt. Vernon, IL WMIX FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Illinois, LLC 73103
Nashville, IL WNSV FM Dana Withers 15380
Paducah, KY WMOK AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Paducah, LLC 73275
Paducah, KY WGKY FM W. Russell Withers Jr. 53945
Paducah, KY WZZL FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Paducah, LLC 73276
Paducah, KY WREZ FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Paducah, LLC 73277
Sikeston, MO KRHW AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southeast Missouri, LLC 16550
Sikeston, MO KBXB FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Southeast Missouri, LLC 16548
Sikeston, MO KBHI FM Dana Withers LMA 78625
Sterling, IL WSDR AM Withers Broadcasting Company of Rock River, LLC 37207
Sterling, IL WSSQ FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Rock River, LLC 37208
Sterling, IL WZZT FM Withers Broadcasting Company of Rock River, LLC 37209
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Television, with WETT (FM)
Two markets including three television stations and one FM station are involved:

e  WETT (FM), WVFX (TV) and WDTV (DT) in Clarksburg, WV
e WDHS (DT) in Iron Mountain, Ml

Clarksburg, WV:

WVFX(TV) was acquired by Mr. Withers in 2008 pursuant to a failing station waiver (see BALCT -
20070622ABZ). At that time, Mr. Withers already owned WETT(FM) and WDTV(DT). Common
ownership of two television stations was allowed under the failing station waiver and the TV/FM
combination is permissible under §73.3555(c)(2). The assignment of this combination to Mr. Withers’
daughter, is permissible under Note 4 to § 73.3555 which states: “ Paragraphs (a) through (d) of this
section will not be applied so as to require divestiture, by any licensee, of existing facilities, and will
not apply to applications for assignment of license or transfer of control filed in accordance with
§73.3540(f) or §73.3541(b), or to applications for assignment of license or transfer of control to heirs
or legatees by will or intestacy, if no new or increased concentration of ownership would be created
among commonly owned, operated or controlled media properties.” (emphasis added).

Iron Mountain, MI:

This television station is standalone, with no attributable broadcast properties within hundreds of
kilometers.

Therefore, the acquisition of this station is acceptable.
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38 Radio Stations

80 )3

} Sterling, IL

\Keokui«, 1A

The 38 additional radio stations are grouped as shown above, with three in Sterling, four in Keokuk, and
31 inintertwined groups that are analyzed below.
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This cluster consists of two attributable FMs (blue) and one attributable AM (red):

hton

+

Morrison

The attributable stations are WSDR (AM), WSSQ (FM), and WZZT (FM), creating one overlap market.

A total of 15 non-attributable stations overlap one or more of the attributable stations:

WIXN
KCLN
KROS
KUUL
WPRC
WCCI
KMXG
KCaQ
WRCV
WLLR-FM
WDLM-FM
WNIQ
WLLT
WVIK
KMCN

AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

21201 IL
33055 1A
35557 1A
43208 IL
173264 IL
9119 IL
60359 IA
32987 1A
21203 IL
60361 IA
43691 IL
49557 IL
59235 IL
3242 IL
33054 1A

DIXON
CLINTON
CLINTON
EAST MOLINE
SHEFFIELD
SAVANNA
CLINTON
DAVENPORT
DIXON
DAVENPORT
EAST MOLINE
STERLING
POLO

ROCK ISLAND
CLINTON

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WSDR WSSQ WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WZZT

The market size is 18, and the limit is six stations with four in one service.

The proposed common attribution of one AM and two FMs is acceptable.
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Keokuk, IA

This market consists of three attributable FMs and one attributable AM.
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Belkrial -
] 3 Kok, N\ _Burlington
Mount Zion N
.Bloomfield Troy Mount Hamill
Stiles

JCharleston :

Memphis

JEdina

Columbus

Steffenville

Macomb

. Brookiyn

Riple]

Mount Sterling,_

The attributable stations are KOKX (AM), KOKX-FM, KRNQ (FM) and WCEZ (FM).

Three stations with two in one service is acceptable in any size market, provided that they do not amount
to more than 50% of the stations in the market. As shown on the table on the following page, a total of
31 non-attributable stations overlap KOKX. The three attributable stations do not come close to 50% of

the market, and the combination is acceptable.
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A total of 31 stations overlap one or more of the four attributable stations:

KHMO
KCPS
WCAZ
KU
KBUR
WGEM
KBKB
WTAD
KGRC
WIUwW
KAYP
KRRY
KDMG
KICK-FM
KKMI
WIUM
KBKB-FM
WKAI
KGRS
KRXL
KMEM-FM
WCOY
wQus
waka
WGEM-FM
WGCA-FM
KHDK
KIU-FM
KMDY
WwQcCy
wmMQz

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

5205 MO
5224 I1A
7634 IL
34605 I1A
39268 1A
54277 1L
64567 1A
64839 IL
62332 MO
71792 1L
86561 IA
6807 MO
53603 1A
5203 MO
53604 1A
71791 1L
64564 1A
60016 1L
39267 1A
34973 MO
6584 MO
64844 1L
54282 1L
7635 IL
54281 1L
24944 1L
89613 1A
34604 1A
84893 |IA
37579 1L
78977 1L

HANNIBAL
BURLINGTON
CARTHAGE

MOUNT PLEASANT

BURLINGTON
QUINCY

FORT MADISON
QUINCY
HANNIBAL
WARSAW
BURLINGTON
CANTON
BURLINGTON
PALMYRA
BURLINGTON
MACOMB
FORT MADISON
MACOMB
BURLINGTON
KIRKSVILLE
MEMPHIS
QUINCY
QUINCY
DALLAS CITY
QUINCY
QUINCY

NEW LONDON

MOUNT PLEASANT

KEOKUK
QUINCY
COLCHESTER

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM KRNQ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM KRNQ WCEZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KOKX KOKX-FM
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Cape Girardeau - Sikeston, MO

This cluster consists of four attributable AMs and eleven attributable FMs in a total of seven overlap
markets.
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The attributable AM stations are KAPE, KIXX, KRHW, and WMOK. The attributable FMs are KBHI, KBXB,
KGMO, KREZ, WDDD-FM, WHET, WKIB, WTAO-FM, and WVZA.

As shown on the table below, KGMO, which is common to all seven markets, overlaps 39 non-attributable
stations.

Market 1 consists of four FMs: KGMO, WVZA, WTAO-FM, and WDDD-FM. 15 overlapping non-attributable
stations would be sufficient to allow for this level of concentration, and the KGMO overlaps alone suffice.

Market 2 consists of three FMs: KGMO, WKIB, and WVZA. This level of concentration is acceptable in any
size market, as long as the three stations do not exceed 50% of the market. With its large number of non-
attributable overlaps, KGMO assures that the three stations do not come close to this limit.

Market 3 consists of two FMs: KGMO and KYRX. This level of concentration is acceptable in any size
market, as long as the three stations do not exceed 50% of the market. With its large number of non-
attributable overlaps, KGMO assures that the three stations do not come close to this limit.
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Market 4 consists of AM stations KAPE and KIXX and FM stations KGMO, WKIB, KREZ, and KBXB, a total of
six stations with four in one service. A total market size of 15 overlapping non-attributable stations would
be sufficient to allow for this level of concentration, and the KGMO overlaps alone suffice.

Market 5 consists of AM stations KAPE and KRHW, and FM stations KGMO, WKIB, WBXB, and KBHI, a total
of six stations with four in one service. 15 overlapping non-attributable stations would be sufficient to
allow for this level of concentration, and the KGMO overlaps alone suffice.

Market 6 consists of WMOK (AM) and KGMO (FM). An AM/FM pair is acceptable.

Market 7 is a very small overlap are (less than 0.6 km?) consisting of five FMs: KGMO, WVZA, WTAO-FM,
WDDD-FM, and WHET. A market size of 45 stations would be sufficient to allow for this level of
concentration. KGMO overlaps 39 non-attributable stations, and WDDD-FM overlaps six additional non-
attributable stations not overlapped by KGMO. The total is at least 45 non-attributable stations, the total
market size is at least 51 stations, and the common attribution of these stations is acceptable.

Each of the markets is acceptable, and the proposed common attribution of these stations is acceptable.
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KwoC
WKYX
KDEX
KSGM
WDQN
WIJPF
KSIM
KYLS
WDXR
WCBL
WPAD
WINI
WKRO
KCHR
WRIK
KGIR
WCIL
WIBH
KYMO
WGGH
WBCE
KzImMm
WAWJ
WBVN
WDBX
WSIU
WNFC
KHIS
WLLE
WZYK
WCCK
WIHM-FM
WKYQ
KCGR
WDDJ
KGKS
WKYX-FM
KLSC
WUEZ
KRCU
WCIL-FM
WXAN
KEZS-FM
KYMO-FM
WDQN-FM
WIMB
WHIR
WGCF
KAIA

KJEZ
KBDZ
WXLT
KHIM
KCGQ-FM
WKMS-FM
KDEX-FM
WILI
WBEL-FM
WOOZ-FM
KMHM
WKYP
WRJJ
WCBL-FM
KWKZ
KKLR-FM
KTMO

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
M
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
M
M
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
M
M
M
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
M
M
M
FM

6015 MO
6874 KY
16831 MO
17305 IL
17748 IL
19058 IL
35605 MO
39584 MO
40637 KY
53943 KY
54720 KY
54817 IL
57415 IL
61145 MO
63816 IL
64622 MO
65950 IL
68795 IL
69567 MO
70253 IL
71209 KY
74582 MO
84755 IL
34015 IL
27099 IL
61309 IL
175623 KY
86622 MO
56556 KY
71613 KY
63436 KY

175887 IL
6877 KY
173701 MO
54719 KY
78626 MO
40647 IL

4154 MO
39520 IL
61212 MO
65949 IL
26173 IL
74580 MO
69568 MO
17749 IL
172907 IL
175898 IL
10961 KY
76841 MO
365 MO
15022 MO
6647 IL
175893 MO
64621 MO
47080 KY
16832 MO
63817 IL
87567 IL
74581 IL
26174 MO
93703 KY
164199 KY
53944 KY
2206 MO
6016 MO
48549 MO

POPLAR BLUFF
PADUCAH
DEXTER
CHESTER
DUQUOIN
HERRIN
SIKESTON
FREDERICKTOWN
PADUCAH
BENTON
PADUCAH
MURPHYSBORO
CAIRO
CHARLESTON
BROOKPORT
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARBONDALE
ANNA

EAST PRAIRIE
MARION
WICKLIFFE
CAPE GIRARDEAU
MARION
CARRIER MILLS
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
PADUCAH
JACKSON
MAYFIELD
CLINTON
CALVERT CITY
HARRISBURG
PADUCAH
ORAN
PADUCAH
SCOTT CITY
GOLCONDA
MALDEN
CARTERVILLE
CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARBONDALE
AVA

CAPE GIRARDEAU
EAST PRAIRIE
DUQUOIN
MURPHYSBORO
MURPHYSBORO
PADUCAH
BLOOMFIELD
POPLAR BLUFF
PERRYVILLE
CHRISTOPHER
DEXTER
GORDONVILLE
MURRAY
DEXTER
METROPOLIS
CAIRO
HARRISBURG
LUTESVILLE
LEDBETTER

LA CENTER
GRAND RIVERS
CHARLESTON
POPLAR BLUFF
NEW MADRID

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KBXB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KRHW KBHI KBXB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KYRX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBXB KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBXB KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KREZ WKIB
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NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KREZ WDDD-FM WKIB WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBXB KREZ

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ KYRX WDDD-FM WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WHET
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KREZ KYRX WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBHI KBXB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KREZ WKIB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ KYRX WDDD-FM WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KRHW KBXB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WDDD-FM WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBHI KBXB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KBXB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM WVZA
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW KBHI KBXB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KREZ WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KRHW KBHI KBXB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KRHW WMOK KBXB KREZ WKIB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK WDDD-FM WHET WKIB WTAO-FM WVZA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KBXB KYRX WKIB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WMOK
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO KAPE KJXX KRHW KBHI KBXB KREZ WKIB

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KBXB
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KBXB
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Paducah, KY
This cluster consists of one AM and three local FMs. Since KGMO overlaps one of the stations in the
cluster, and its transmitter is within 92 km, it is included in the cluster. This brings the total to four FMs

and one AM. Due to its distance from the market, reliance was not placed on stations solely overlapping
KGMO.
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Three markets are created.

Market 1 consists of WMCK (AM) and KGMO (FM). A two-station AM/FM combination is acceptable.

Market 2 consists of WMOK (AM), and FM stations WREZ and WZZL. Three stations with two in one
service is acceptable as long as they don’t exceed 50% of the market. As shown in the table on the

following page, WREZ overlaps 16 other stations, making it clear that the combination of three stations
does not come close to 50% of the market.

Market 3 consists of WMCK (AM) and WGKY (FM). A two-station AM/FM combination is acceptable.
The KGMO and WGKY contours are close, but they do not overlap.

Each of the markets is acceptable, and the proposed common attribution of these stations is acceptable.
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23 non-attributable stations overlap the attributable stations in the market:

WKYX
WDXR
WCBL
WPAD
WKRO
KCHR
WRIK
WBCE
WZYK
WCCK
WKYQ
WGCF
WNFC
WLLE
WKMS-FM
WILI
WBEL-FM
WOOZ-FM
WDDJ
WKYX-FM
WKYP
WRIJJ
WCBL-FM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

6874 KY
40637 KY
53943 KY
54720 KY
57415 IL
61145 MO
63816 IL
71209 KY
71613 KY
63436 KY

6877 KY
10961 KY

175623 KY
56556 KY
47080 KY
63817 IL
87567 IL
74581 IL
54719 KY
40647 1L
93703 KY

164199 KY
53944 KY

PADUCAH
PADUCAH
BENTON
PADUCAH
CAIRO
CHARLESTON
BROOKPORT
WICKLIFFE
CLINTON
CALVERT CITY
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
MAYFIELD
MURRAY
METROPOLIS
CAIRO
HARRISBURG
PADUCAH
GOLCONDA
LEDBETTER
LA CENTER
GRAND RIVERS

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WGKY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WGKY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - KGMO WGKY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK KGMO WGKY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMOK WREZ WZZL

http:/ /www.skywaves.com
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Mount Carmel, IL

This combination consists of two FM stations:

_“\Vincennes

Ly, Billett

Petersburg A
.Beal

__F:'aitcn{
Jeffersonville

WyNGint Carmel

4

Fairfield i
Fairfie wry, Albion

_Rﬁchester Princeton

) JJ
McLeansboro WRULarmi ( A
: -

Darmstadt, Millersburg
! JHillsdale
\ _Highland
4 .Kasson
=N .Caborn Evansville
Mglint Vernon _
S - it =
LCottonwood\, )
‘. Henderson
= JZion
Harco

Hebbardsville |

The stations are WYNG and WRUL. Their overlap creates one market. Two stations in one service are
acceptable as long as they do not exceed 50% of the market. As shown in the table on the following page,

WYNG overlaps 26 other stations, making it clear that the combination of two stations does not come
close to 50% of the market.

The proposed common attribution of these stations is acceptable.

Skywaves Consulting LL.C
PO Box 4, Millbury, MA 01527
Main Number: 401-354-2400
http:/ /www.skywaves.com Washington:  202-370-6357
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A total of 32 non-attributable stations overlap one or more of the stations in this group:

WGBF
WVHI
WAKO
WAOV
WRCY
WRAY
WSWI
WVLN
WFIW
WKDQ
WAKO-FM
WSTO
WVUuB
WZDM
WSDM
WFIW-FM
WIKY-FM
WFML
WSJD
WBJW
WYFX
WOKZ
WVIC
WRAY-FM
WVYN
WPTH
WBFW
WEUC
WUSI
WILT
WBGW
WSEI

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

660 IN
24138 IN
36788 IL
50238 IN
53088 IN
53566 IN
68924 IN
69633 IL
71167 IL

6871 KY
36787 IL
51072 KY
70241 IN
66214 IN

122333 IN
71161 IL
61014 IN
66637 IN
55111 IN
76428 IL
53089 IN
71164 IL
28305 IL
53568 IN
158741 IL
50292 IL
184596 KY
122810 KY

6108 IL
36946 IN
47099 IN
69634 IL

EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE

LAWRENCEVILLE

VINCENNES
MT. VERNON
PRINCETON
EVANSVILLE
OLNEY
FAIRFIELD
HENDERSON

LAWRENCEVILLE
OWENSBORO

VINCENNES
VINCENNES
WADESVILLE
FAIRFIELD
EVANSVILLE
VINCENNES
PRINCETON
ALBION

MOUNT VERNON

FAIRFIELD

MOUNT CARMEL

PRINCETON
BLUFORD
OLNEY
SMITH MILLS

MORGANFIELD

OLNEY
EVANSVILLE

FORT BRANCH

OLNEY

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
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Carmi, IL

This cluster consists of three AMs and four FMs creating a total of five markets:

wynNGant Carmel
Market 2 Fairfield - Albion ’ /
MRUL eEnester .Princeton
.Mount Vemnon \:&‘o’ Market 1
3,
Market 3 4
Darmstadt
.Hillsdale|
L
E LHighland
=3
g"' .Hasson
_Benton&@‘%
Caborn [Evansuill
Hanaford
+M3""FM \ Mgfint Vernon
Market 5  Cottonwood \
JFreemanspur /
Henderson
" Wasson
JAntho:
Marion -';',‘35'{;'3"“"
“Litforty Shawneetown ,Cairo
"Ledford .Morgantield
=
Market 4 il I 3
3 Mitchellsville _Grove Center |
\ *Henshaw e \

The AM stations are WROY, WMCL, and WEBQ. The FM stations are WRUL, WYNG, WQRL, and WISH-FM.
Market 1 is identical to Mount Carmel Market 2, above. This is an acceptable combination.

Market 2 consists of AM stations WROY and WMCL and FM station WRUL. This level of concentration is
acceptable in any size market, provided that the three stations do not constitute more than 50% of the

market. As shown in the table on the following page, WRUL alone overlaps 19 non-attributable stations,
and the combination is acceptable.

Market 3 consists AM station WMCL and FM stations WRUL, WQRL, and WISH-FM, a total of four stations
with three in one service. A market size of 15 or more allows for this combination. Since WRUL alone
overlaps 19 non-attributable stations the combination is acceptable.

Market 4 consists of AM stations WMCL and WEBQ and FM stations WQRL and WISH-FM, four stations
with two in each service. This level of concentration is acceptable in any size market, provided that the
three stations do not constitute more than 50% of the market. As shown in the table on the next page,
WMCL alone overlaps nine non-attributable stations, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 5 consists of AM station WEBQ and FM station WRUL. A two-station AM/FM combination is
always acceptable.

All five markets are acceptable, and common attribution of these stations is acceptable.
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A total of 41 non-attributable stations overlap one or more of the stations in the cluster:

WGBF
WIJPF
WVHI
WAKO
WAOQOV
WRCY
WRAY
WSWI
WVLN
WGGH
WFIW
WKDQ
WAKO-FM
WOKZ
WVIC
WSDM
WFIW-FM
WIKY-FM
WSTO
WVUuB
WZDM
WVSI
WIHM-FM
WBMV
WFML
WSJD
WBJW
WXLT
WYFX
WOOZ-FM
WRAY-FM
WBVN
WVYN
WPTH
WBFW
WEUC
WUSI
WILT
WBGW
WAPO
WSEI

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

660 IN
19058 IL
24138 IN
36788 IL
50238 IN
53088 IN
53566 IN
68924 IN
69633 IL
70253 IL
71167 IL

6871 KY
36787 IL
71164 IL
28305 IL

122333 IN
71161 IL
61014 IN
51072 KY
70241 IN
66214 IN
122736 IL
175887 IL
28302 IL
66637 IN
55111 IN
76428 IL

6647 IL
53089 IN
74581 1L
53568 IN
34015 IL

158741 1L
50292 IL
184596 KY
122810 KY

6108 IL
36946 IN
47099 IN
76286 IL
69634 IL

EVANSVILLE
HERRIN
EVANSVILLE
LAWRENCEVILLE
VINCENNES

MT. VERNON
PRINCETON
EVANSVILLE
OLNEY

MARION
FAIRFIELD
HENDERSON
LAWRENCEVILLE
FAIRFIELD
MOUNT CARMEL
WADESVILLE
FAIRFIELD
EVANSVILLE
OWENSBORO
VINCENNES
VINCENNES
MOUNT VERNON
HARRISBURG
MOUNT VERNON
VINCENNES
PRINCETON
ALBION
CHRISTOPHER
MOUNT VERNON
HARRISBURG
PRINCETON
CARRIER MILLS
BLUFORD
OLNEY

SMITH MILLS
MORGANFIELD
OLNEY
EVANSVILLE
FORT BRANCH
MOUNT VERNON
OLNEY

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WMCL WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY WMCL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WMCL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WMCL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WROY
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WMCL WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WMCL WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WMCL WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WYNG
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Harrisburg, IL

This cluster consists of three AMs and five FMs creating a total of four overlap markets:

WORL

1
%C} ?’14-‘ Market 1
&

T

ERE Market 4

Market 2

WDDD-FM

Harrisburg
Marion

.Lihem-"-WEBG

Lpdford

Market 3

Mitchellsville

oc&_h‘lc Cormnick
{0

The AM stations are WEBQ, WRRX, and WMCL. The FM stations are WEBQ-FM, WDDD-FM, WQRL, WISH-
FM, and WRUL.

Market 1 consists of AM stations WEBQ and WMCL, and FM stations WEBQ-FM, WDDD-FM, WQRL, and
WISH-FM. With six stations and four in one service, a market size of at least 15 stations is required.
WDDD-FM alone overlaps 21 non-attributable stations, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 2 consists of AM stations WFRX and WEBQ, and FM stations WDDD-FM, WISH-FM, and WQRL, five
stations with three in one service. This combination would be acceptable in a market of any size, provided
that the five stations do not constitute 50% of the market. As pointed out above, WDDD-FM overlaps 21
non-attributable stations. The attributable stations are therefore much less than 50% of the market, and
the combination is acceptable.

Market 3 consists of AM station WEBQ, and FM stations WEBQ-FM, WDDD-FM, WISH-FM, and WQRL.
With five stations and four in one service, a market size of at least 15 stations is required. WDDD-FM
alone overlaps 21 non-attributable stations, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 4 consists of WEBQ (AM) and WRUL (FM). A two-station AM/FM combination is acceptable.

All five markets are acceptable, and common attribution of this group of stations is acceptable.
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The following 43 non-attributable stations overlap one or more of the stations in the cluster:

WGBF AM 660 IN EVANSVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WDQN AM 17748 1L DUQUOIN NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WIPF AM 19058 IL  HERRIN NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WVHI AM 24138 IN EVANSVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WRCY AM 53088 IN MT.VERNON  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WINI AM 54817 IL  MURPHYSBORO  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
waiL AM 65950 IL CARBONDALE  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WIBH AM 68795 IL  ANNA NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WSWiI AM 68924 IN EVANSVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WGGH AM 70253 1L MARION NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WEBQ-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WFIW AM 71167 IL  FAIRFIELD NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL
KzIm AM 74582 MO CAPE GIRARDEAU NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WIMB FM 172907 IL  MURPHYSBORO  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WHIR FM 175898 IL  MURPHYSBORO  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WSDM FM 122333 IN  WADESVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WFIW-FM  FM 71161 IL FAIRFIELD NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL
WIKY-FM  FM 61014 IN EVANSVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WRAY-FM  FM 53568 IN PRINCETON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WAW) FM 84755 1L  MARION NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WBVN FM  34015IL CARRIERMILLS  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WEBQ-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WDBX FM 27099 IL CARBONDALE  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
wsiu FM 61309 IL CARBONDALE  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WVYN FM 158741 1L  BLUFORD NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL WQRL
WBFW FM 184596 KY SMITH MILLS NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WEUC FM 122810 KY MORGANFIELD  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WBIW FM 76428 1L ALBION NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WXLT FM 6647 IL CHRISTOPHER  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WYFX FM 53089 IN  MOUNTVERNON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WOOZ-FM  FM 74581 IL HARRISBURG  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WEBQ-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WKDQ FM 6871 KY HENDERSON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WSTO FM 51072 KY OWENSBORO  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
wWvsl FM 122736 IL MOUNTVERNON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
WILT FM 36946 IN EVANSVILLE NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WUEZ FM 39520 IL CARTERVILLE  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WCIL-FM  FM 65949 IL CARBONDALE  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WXAN FM 26173 1L AVA NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WAPO FM 76286 IL MOUNTVERNON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
KEZS-FM  FM 74580 MO CAPE GIRARDEAU NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
WDQN-FM  FM 17749 IL  DUQUOIN NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM
WOKZ FM 71164 1L FAIRFIELD NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL
wvic FM  28305IL MOUNTCARMEL NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
WIHM-FM  FM 175887 IL HARRISBURG  NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WDDD-FM WEBQ-FM WISH-FM WQRL
WBMV FM 28302 1L MOUNTVERNON NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL
Skywaves Consulting LL.C
PO Box 4, Millbury, MA 01527

Main Number: 401-354-2400
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Mount Vernon, Centralia, and Nashville, IL

This market complex is predominantly defined by WMIX (AM). It consists of four attributable AMs and
eight attributable FMs forming six overlap markets.

Pleasant Mound® *Pittsburg
Hookdale Chau
.Louisville
Olney
Market 1
JJeffersonville
Market 5
s Fairfield _Albion
.Mount Vernon
Market 4 :.f
Market 3;, .
Calvin
Swanwick S
dlafinld
Smet ) S,
M P p
= _Pinckneyville cLeansboro {Garmi
2 solitud
atts
Py .
Market 2 o Cf% & ) M_\Qlunt Verng
_ Cottonwagd:
& = N
5 / .

The cluster consists of AM stations WMIX, WFRX, WILY, and WMCL, and FM stations WMIX-FM, WDDD-
FM, WHET, WISH-FM, WNSV WRXX, WTAO-FM, and WQRL.

Market 1 includes AM stations WMIX and WILY, and FM stations WMIX-FM, WNSV, and WRXX, a total of
two AMs and three FMs. This combination of five stations with three in one service is acceptable in a
market of any size provided that the five stations do not constitute 50% of the market. As pointed out
above, WMIX (AM) overlaps 25 non-attributable stations. The attributable stations are therefore much
less than 50% of the market, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 2 includes AM stations WMIX and WFRX, and FM stations WDDD-FM, WTAO-FM, WHET, and
WQRL, a total of two AMs and three FMs. This combination of five stations with three in one service is
acceptable in a market of any size provided that the five stations do not constitute 50% of the market. As
pointed out above, WMIX (AM) overlaps 25 non-attributable stations. The attributable stations are
therefore much less than 50% of the market, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 3 consists of AM stations WMIX, WMCL, and WFRX, and FM stations WDDD-FM, WISH-FM, WQRL,
and WHET. With seven stations and four in one service, a market size of 30 is required. As pointed out
above, WDDD-FM overlaps 21 non-attributable stations. WMIX (AM) overlaps an additional 17 non-
attributable stations that are not also overlapped by WDDD-FM, bringing the market size to well over 30.
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Market 4 consists of a small overlap area between WMIX-FM and WDDD-FM that falls within the contours
of AM stations WMIX, WMCL, and WFRX. This combination of five stations with three in one service is
acceptable in a market of any size provided that the five stations do not constitute 50% of the market. As
pointed out above, WMIX (AM) overlaps 25 non-attributable stations. The attributable stations are
therefore much less than 50% of the market, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 5 includes AM stations WMIX, WMCL, and WFRX, and FM stations WMIX-FM and WQRL. This
combination of five stations with three in one service is acceptable in a market of any size provided that
the five stations do not constitute 50% of the market. As pointed out above, WMIX (AM) overlaps 25 non-
attributable stations. The attributable stations are therefore much less than 50% of the market, and the
combination is acceptable.

Each of the markets is acceptable, and common attribution of the cluster is acceptable.
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43 non-attributable stations overlap one of more of the attributable stations:

KMOX
WDQN
WIPF
KTRS
WINI
WCIL
WIBH
WGGH
WJBD
WFIW
WUR

KYFI
KZIM
WIMB
WHIJR
WJBD-FM
WFIW-FM
WCRC
WSLE
WNOI
WVSI
wbDU
WOKZ
WDML
WIHM-FM
WBMV
WKRV
WAWJ
WBVN
WDBX
WsIU
WVYN
WXLT
WCXO
WIBV
WOO0Z-FM
WGEL
WUEZ
WCIL-FM
WXAN
WAPO
KEZS-FM
WDQN-FM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

9638 MO ST. LOUIS
17748 IL  DUQUOIN
19058 IL  HERRIN
20359 MO ST. LOUIS
54817 IL  MURPHYSBORO
65950 IL  CARBONDALE
68795 IL  ANNA
70253 IL MARION
70298 IL  SALEM
71167 IL  FAIRFIELD
72890 IL  HIGHLAND
73299 MO ST LOUIS
74582 MO CAPE GIRARDEAU
172907 IL.  MURPHYSBORO
175898 IL.  MURPHYSBORO
70308 IL  SALEM
71161 IL  FAIRFIELD
19048 IL  EFFINGHAM
1702 IL  SALEM
25753 IL  FLORA
122736 IL.  MOUNT VERNON
78414 IL  BREESE
71164 IL  FAIRFIELD
70468 IL  WOODLAWN
175887 IL HARRISBURG
28302 IL  MOUNT VERNON
42088 IL VANDALIA
84755 IL MARION
34015 IL  CARRIER MILLS
27099 IL  CARBONDALE
61309 IL  CARBONDALE
158741 1L BLUFORD
6647 IL CHRISTOPHER
12052 IL CARLYLE
15485 IL  MOUNT VERNON
74581 IL HARRISBURG
6343 IL  GREENVILLE
39520 IL  CARTERVILLE
65949 IL  CARBONDALE
26173 IL  AVA
76286 IL  MOUNT VERNON
74580 MO CAPE GIRARDEAU
17749 IL DUQUOIN

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX WNSV
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WDDD-FM WMIX-FM WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WTAO-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WNSV

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WMIX-FM WTAO-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WNSV

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WNSV

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMCL WMIX-FM WRXX
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WILY WMIX-FM WNSV

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX WNSV
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WISH-FM WQRL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMCL WMIX-FM WRXX WNSV
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMCL WMIX-FM WQRL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WMIX-FM WTAO-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WNSV

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WILY WMIX-FM WRXX WNSV
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WMCL WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WTAO-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WILY

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET WTAO-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMCL WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WTAO-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WFRX WDDD-FM WMIX-FM WTAO-FM
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Benton / McLeansboro, IL

This cluster consists of five AM stations and eight FM stations forming nine overlap markets.

-Pﬁs
Dubois wm
Market 8
Market 1
% Market 2
J SRR  wmer )
c/.eansboro Market 9 ;i 'ﬁam
JSunfield y .
Market 3 - -’?Rx S A
?
T, [4
z (
\ . Benton 5 e
A 3 %
, _Hanaford 4
WISH-FM ]
G et
1 ‘5;“ Cotton
~. 2 ( ”f;%; Market 7
i ,- Ty
) \\ ’ N
{ Harco
S ){ \ f Wasson L
Murghysboro WDDD-FM f 'ﬂ
Carbondale . spiarion ‘ FORL WL rP;EBQ Shawnes|
5 [ Erx Jedford Market 6 2 ;
Market 4 "Market 5
é% Mitchellsville

The AM stations are WMCL, WEBQ, WFRX WMIX, and WROY. The FM stations are WQRL, WDDD-FM,
WEBQ-FM, WHET, WISH-FM, WMIX-FM, WRUL, and WTAO-FM.

Market 1 is identical to Market 5 analyzed in the Mount Vernon section above. It is acceptable.
Market 2 is identical to Market 4 analyzed in the Mount Vernon section above. It is acceptable.
Market 3 is identical to Market 3 analyzed in the Mount Vernon section above. It is acceptable.
Market 4 identical to Market 2 analyzed in the Mount Vernon section above. It is acceptable.

Market 5 includes AM stations WEBQ and WFRX, and FM stations WDDD-FM, WISH-FM, and WQRL. Five
stations and three in one service is an acceptable combination in any size market, as long as the
combination does not amount to more than 50% of the stations in the market. As shown in the table
below, WDDD-FM alone overlaps 21 non-attributable stations, the five stations are significantly less than
50% of the overall market, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 6 includes AM station WEBQ and FM stations WQRL-FM, WDDD-FM, and WISH-FM. Four stations
with three in one service is acceptable in any size market, provided that they do not amount to more than
50% of the stations in the market. As shown in the table below, WDDD-FM alone overlaps 21 non-
attributable stations, and the combination is acceptable.

Market 7 includes WEBQ (AM) and WRUL (FM). The WQRL contour is close, but does not intersect the
overlap area. A two-station AM/FM combination is always acceptable.
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Market 8 includes WMCL (AM), and FM stations WISH-FM, WQRL, and WRUL. Four stations with three in
one service is acceptable in any size market, provided that they do not amount to more than 50% of the

stations in the market. As shown in the table below, WMCL alone overlaps 12 non-attributable stations,

and the four-station combination is acceptable.

Market 9 consists of AM stations WROY and WMCL and FM station WRUL. Three stations with two in one
service is acceptable in any size market, provided that they do not amount to more than 50% of the
stations in the market. Again, WMCL alone overlaps 12 non-attributable stations, and the three-station
combination is acceptable.

Skywaves Consulting LL.C
PO Box 4, Millbury, MA 01527

Main Number: 401-354-2400
http:/ /www.skywaves.com Washington:  202-370-6357 consultants@skywaves.com

Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved.



Page 24 of 25

The following 60 non-attributable stations overlap one or more of the attributable stations in the market:

WGBF
KMOX
WDQN
WIJPF
KTRS
WVHI
WRCY
WINI
WCIL
WIBH
WSwI
WGGH
WIBD
WFIW
KYFI

KZIm
WCRC
WKDQ
WDML
WIHM-FM
WBMV
WKRV
WIMB
WHIJR
WIBD-FM
WSDM
WFIW-FM
WIKY-FM
WILT
WUEZ
WCIL-FM
WXAN
WAPO
KEZS-FM
WDQN-FM
WSTO
WSLE
WNOI
WVSI
wbDU
WBJW
WXLT
WCXO
WIBV
WYFX
WOOZ-FM
WOKZ
WVIJC
WRAY-FM
WAWIJ
WBVN
WDBX
WsIU
WVYN
WBFW
WEUC
WDML
WIHM-FM
WBMV
WKRV

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

660 IN
9638 MO
17748 IL
19058 IL
20359 MO
24138 IN
53088 IN
54817 IL
65950 IL
68795 IL
68924 IN
70253 IL
70298 1L
71167 1L
73299 MO
74582 MO
19048 IL
6871 KY
70468 IL
175887 IL
28302 IL
42088 IL
172907 IL
175898 IL
70308 IL
122333 IN
71161 IL
61014 IN
36946 IN
39520 IL
65949 IL
26173 1L
76286 IL
74580 MO
17749 IL
51072 KY
1702 IL
25753 IL
122736 IL
78414 IL
76428 IL
6647 IL
12052 1L
15485 1L
53089 IN
74581 IL
71164 IL
28305 IL
53568 IN
84755 IL
34015 IL
27099 IL
61309 IL
158741 1L
184596 KY
122810 KY
70468 IL
175887 IL
28302 IL
42088 IL

EVANSVILLE
ST. LOUIS
DUQUOIN
HERRIN

ST. LOUIS
EVANSVILLE
MT. VERNON
MURPHYSBORO
CARBONDALE
ANNA
EVANSVILLE
MARION
SALEM
FAIRFIELD

ST LOUIS

CAPE GIRARDEAU

EFFINGHAM
HENDERSON
WOODLAWN
HARRISBURG
MOUNT VERNON
VANDALIA
MURPHYSBORO
MURPHYSBORO
SALEM
WADESVILLE
FAIRFIELD
EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
CARTERVILLE
CARBONDALE
AVA

MOUNT VERNON

CAPE GIRARDEAU

DUQUOIN
OWENSBORO
SALEM

FLORA

MOUNT VERNON
BREESE

ALBION
CHRISTOPHER
CARLYLE

MOUNT VERNON
MOUNT VERNON
HARRISBURG
FAIRFIELD
MOUNT CARMEL
PRINCETON
MARION
CARRIER MILLS
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
BLUFORD

SMITH MILLS
MORGANFIELD
WOODLAWN
HARRISBURG
MOUNT VERNON
VANDALIA

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WROY WRUL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WEBQ WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WMIX-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WROY WMIX-FM WRUL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WROY WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WEBQ WDDD-FM WISH-FM WQRL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WMIX WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WROY WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WDDD-FM WHET

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WMIX WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WMIX WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WROY WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WMIX-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WROY WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WEBQ WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WEBQ WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET WISH-FM WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WDDD-FM WHET

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WFRX WMIX WDDD-FM WHET

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMCL WMIX WMIX-FM WRUL WQRL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WRUL
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMIX-FM
NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WQRL WEBQ WDDD-FM WEBQ-FM WISH-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX WMCL WMIX-FM

NON-ATTRIBUTABLE - WMIX
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Marion / Carbondale, IL

This cluster falls between Cape Girardeau to the southwest and other previously analyzed markets to the
north, northeast, and east. It includes only one overlap market that was not analyzed in the markets
above.

_Pyatts

\ _Wittenberg

The market includes one AM station, WFRX, and four FM stations, WVZA, WATO-FM, WDDD-FM, and
WHET. Five stations with four in one service requires a market size of at least 15 stations. As described
above, WDDD-FM alone overlaps 21 non-attributable stations, bringing the market size to at least 26. This
combination is acceptable.

Conclusion

Analysis was performed on all 40 radio and three television stations. Acquisition by Ms. Withers of Mr.
Withers holdings comports with the requirements of §73.3555, and is therefore acceptable.

Skywaves Consulting LLC
PO Box 4, Millbury, MA 01527

Main Number: 401-354-2400
http:/ /www.skywaves.com Washington:  202-370-6357 consultants@skywaves.com

Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved.



